Form PTO-1595					
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_ 1026011	50	U	S. Patent and Tra	ademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	V V	<u> </u>	▼	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original doo	cuments or copy th	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George Rintamaki	11.6.03	2. Name and a Name: _8418	ddress of recei 862 Ontario Inc.		Ľa a
		Internal Add	ress:	ontemporary Wal	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes 🖌 No				22387 29/1
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	Merger		5422 Timb	eriea Blvd	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		ess: <u>5422 Timb</u>		
_			ssauga_st		
10/16/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent r					
If this document is being filed tog		1173 K	on data of the	application is:	16/10/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)			o.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(3)		D. Fatent No	.(5)		
5 Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers att				
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	nailed:	6. Total number		······	
Name:Eugene J. A. Gierczak	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Miller Thomsor	n LLP	Enclosed	l		
		Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount
		8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
Street Address:Suite 2500					
20 Queen Street West					
City:_TorontoState:_ ^{ON} _Zip					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	····	<u>,</u>	
9. Signature.			/	······································	
Europo IA Giorazak		1 _/	/		1. 2
Eugene J.A. Gierczak Name of Person Signing	— <i>Ť</i>	Signature	- <u></u>	<u> </u>	,2003
•••	er of pages including cover	· · ·	and documents.		
TECKLU1 00000043 29193188	cuments to be recorded with	equired cover sheet in	formation to:		
40.00 D	Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignm D.C. 20231	ients		
0.00 U					
. /					

11/ 23

> PATENT REEL: 014685 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

(Application Assigned to Company - Small Entity)

WHEREAS I, GEORGE RINTAMAKI, whose full post office address is 491 Ainsworth Drive, Newmarket, Ontario L3Y 8R5 Canada have invented a new and useful invention entitled "WALL EXTRUSION" for which applications for Letters Patent is about to be made in Canada and the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS 841862 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS CONTEMPORARY WALLS, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having a place of business at 5422 Timberlea Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2T7 Canada is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said GEORGE RINTAMAKI is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto 841862 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS CONTEMPORARY WALLS for the said "WALL EXTRUSION";

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said GEORGE RINTAMAKI by 841862 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS CONTEMPORARY WALLS of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said GEORGE RINTAMAKI, the said GEORGE RINTAMAKI does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto 841862 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS CONTEMPORARY WALLS its successors and assigns, all of his right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by 841862 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS CONTEMPORARY WALLS as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said GEORGE RINTAMAKI had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 014685 FRAME: 0605

THE said GEORGE RINTAMAKI, hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that he will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by 841862 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS CONTEMPORARY WALLS or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any reissue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of his right, title and interest in the same may be vested in 841862 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS CONTEMPORARY WALLS, its successors and assigns.

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the City of Mississauga in the Province of Ontario this $\underline{16TH}$ day of October, 2003.

Witness:

Assignor

Name: GEORGE RINTAMAKI

RECORDED: 11/06/2003